OFFICE OF THE CHIEF METROPOLITAN MAGISTRATE, NORTH WEST DISTRICT, ROHINI COURTS, DELHI.

ORDER

In pursuance of letter no. 2985-2996/DHC/Gaz-IIB/G-13/2023 dated 06th of May 2023 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi, it is ordered that Ld. Metropolitan Magistrates of North-West District working as Duty Magistrates during the Summer Vacation-2023, (w.e.f. 12.06.2023 to 21.06.2023) will exercise the powers of Chief Metropolitan Magistrate of North-West District in respect of any urgent work requiring immediate attention.

Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, North West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

No. 14235-14270

./CMM/NW/Rohini/Delhi/2023

Dated: 10/05/2013

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. Ld. District Judge & Sessions Judge, North West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 3. Ld. ACMM and Ld.MMs posted in North West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 4. The Secretary, DLSA, North West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 5. The Incharge, Facilitation Centre, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 6. The Secretary, Rohini Court Bar Association, Rohini, Delhi.
- 7. Law Officer, Tihar Jail, Delhi
- 8. The Chief Public Prosecutor (North).
- 9. The Chief Public Prosecutor (North West).
- 10. The D.C.P. (Rohini).
- 11. The D.C.P. (North West).
- 12. The Supdt. Rohini Jail, Delhi.
- 13. The Incharge Lock-up, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 14. The Incharge Cash Branch, Room No.18, Ground Floor, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 15. Reader, Video Conferencing Room, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 16. The Controlling Officer, Pool-Car, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 17. The Care Taker, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 18. Notice Board.
- 19. Website Committee, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 20. Guard File/Record Officer.

(ROHIT GULYA)

Chief Metropolitan Magistrate,

North West District, Rohini Courts.

Delhi.